TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Dynetech Corporation | | 01/23/2006 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | American Cash Flow Corporation | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 255 S. Orange Ave. | |
| Internal Address: | Ste. 600 | |
| City: | Orlando | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32801 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2604618 | ACFI AMERICAN CASH FLOW INSTITUTE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)420-6305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4072066500

Email: bconrad@dynetech.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen V. Rosin
Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen V. Rosin |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Stephen V. Rosin/ |
| Date: | 01/24/2006 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0095

900040514

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN, that DYNETECH CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, whose address is 255 S. Orange Avenue, 6th Floor, Orlando, FL 32801, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Ten & No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable consideration received from or on behalf of AMERICAN CASH FLOW CORPORATION, whose address is 255 S. Orange Avenue, 6th Floor, Orlando, FL 32801, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), at or before the delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the following described property, effective the 17th day of January, 2006.

That certain Design Mark "American Cash Flow Institute and Design", registered on August 6, 2002 under Registration Number 2604618, in the Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with all rights thereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignee, Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of January, 2006, with full corporate authority.

Signed, sealed, and delivered in the presence of:

DYNETECH CORPORATION.

By: Laurence J. Pipe, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

Witness

2006.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Laurence J. Pino, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes set out therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this 33 day of Januar

Patricia T. Wilson

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA T. WILSON Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. exp. Sept. 16, 2006 Comm. No. DD 130770

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 01/24/2006